Notice of Exemption

County Clerk

County of: Los Angeles Environmental Filings - P.O. Box 1208 Norwalk, CA 90650-1208

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

From: (Public Agency): City of Pomona/Water Resources Department 752 W. Commercial Street

Pomona, CA 91768

(Address)

Los Angeles

Water Treatment - Volatile Organic Compound Treatment Plant, Project No. 528-2590-XXXXX-95087 Project Title:

City of Pomona Project Applicant:

Project Location - Specific:

1790 East First Street, Pomona, CA 91766

Pomona Project Location - City: Project Location - County:

Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project:

The purpose of the proposed project is to install a GAC Treatment System to remove contaminants from groundwater extracted by the City of Pomona at its Well 34 site. The new system consists of the treatment vessels, site piping and valves, and a telemetry system that will be installed within the existing Well 34 footprint.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Pomona

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: City of Pomona - Water Resources Department

Exempt Status: (check one):

- Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);
- Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));
- □ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));
- Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: (Section 15303(b) and Section 15303(e))
- Statutory Exemptions. State code number:

Reasons why project is exempt:

The proposed project is determined to be categorically exempt pursuant to the CEQA guidelines as identified above. The proposed project consists of installing new GAC water treatment system improvements at the City's Well 34 site to treat groundwater. Based on an analysis of the proposed project, the City of Pomona has determined that this project has no potential to cause significant adverse effects on the environment and will ensure that future potable water production operations at Well 34 can be conducted without significant adverse impacts.

Lead Agency Contact Person:	Nichole Horton	Area Code/Telephone/Extension:	(909) 620-2212
	ified document of exemption	by the public agency approving the project?	Yes No I Water Engineer
Authority cited: Section	ns 21083 and 21110, Public Re		PR:
Reference: Sections 2	1108, 21152, and 21152.1, Pub	lic Resources Code.	
TI	HIS NOTICE WAS POSTED	2024 089581	
0NA	oril 25 2024		
UNTIL	May 28 2024	Apr 25 2024	Revised 2011
		Cean C. Logan, Registrar – Recorder/County Clerk	

REGISTRAR - RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK

Electronically signed by MARIAN JOHNSON